
Background Screening Report
EZ Screen Solutions

5994 S. Holly St. Ste. 151

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Phone: 800-429-5303
FILE NUMBER 153950
REPORT TO CMG Staffing (1353)

12000 N Washington St. Ste. 350
Thornton, CO 80241
Phone: (303) 920-1425
Fax: (303) 736-7767

REPORT DATE 01-23-2019
ORDER DATE 01-23-2019
TYPE CMG Staffing PKG - National Criminal

Full Name:

DOB:

Gender:

Race:

Address:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Jurisdiction:

Description:

Offense Type:

File Date:

Origin:

Application Information

APPLICANT CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SSN XXX-
XX-3114

DOB 01-03-
XXXX

E-MAIL JERRYCARTER1368@YAHOO.COM  

ADDRESS(ES) 1784 JACKSON ST CITY / STATE / ZIP SAINT PAUL, MN 55117

Investigative

National Criminal Database Search

***************************** Alert!! *****************************
RESULTS Records Found
NAME SEARCHED CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SEARCH DATE 01-23-2019 11:43 AM MST
DOB SEARCHED 01-03-XXXX SEARCH SCOPE

JURISDICTION NATIONWIDE
JURISDICTION(S) SEARCHED

The search you have selected is a search of our criminal database(s) and may not represent 100% coverage
of all criminal records in all jurisdictions and/or sources. Coverage details available upon request.

Arizona Admin Office of Courts

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE

1968-01-03

MALE

BLACK

409 9TH ST

WEST DES MOINES, IA 502650000

JERRY CARTER

Arizona Admin Office of Courts

AZ

Offense:

PAYSON MUNICIPAL

FAILURE TO APPEAR - WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR

MISDEMEANOR

2018-04-23

Crime
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Case Id:

Count:

Case Category:

Case Number:

Party Description:

Jurisdiction:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

Party Description:

Citation Type:

Case Number:

Citation Number:

Count:

Case Category:

Case Id:

Full Name:

DOB:

Gender:

Provider:

State:

Description:

Offense Type:

Origin:

Disclaimer:

Offender Number:

Commitment Date:

Location:

County:

Origin:

Supervision Status:

Description:

67333499

2

TRAFFIC

M-0444-TR-2018012319

DEFENDANT

Offense:

PAYSON MUNICIPAL

DRIVE WITH LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED/CANCELLED

FTA WARRANT ISSUED

MISDEMEANOR

2018-06-01

2018-04-23

Crime

DEFENDANT

CITY POLICE

M-0444-TR-2018012319

040600000002126

1

TRAFFIC

67333499

Iowa Dept of Corrections

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

MALE

Iowa Dept of Corrections

IA

Offense:

OPERATE VEHICLE WH INTENT (OWI) / SERVICE MISD / 1ST

OFF

SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR

Crime

The Iowa Department of Corrections does not indicate how its

supervision records relate to criminal court cases. Therefore a

single supervision record that we present from the Iowa DOC

might represent multiple criminal cases.

6563604

2016-11-04

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

POLK

Charge

PROBATION

Offense:

OPERATE VEHICLE WH INTENT (OWI) / SERVICE MISD / 1ST

OFF
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Offense Type:

Origin:

County:

Location:

Commitment Date:

Offender Number:

Disclaimer:

Origin:

Supervision Status:

End Date:

Origin:

Supervision Status:

End Date:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

County:

Case Initiation Date:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

Crime

POLK

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

2016-11-04

6563604

The Iowa Department of Corrections does not indicate how its

supervision records relate to criminal court cases. Therefore a

single supervision record that we present from the Iowa DOC

might represent multiple criminal cases.

Charge

PROBATION

2010-08-04

Charge

PROBATION

2015-04-20

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

IOWA STATE PATROL DISTRICT #1

321.561

2007-09-27

2008-02-20

Crime

05771AGCR215279

POLK

2007-10-04

01

Charge

SUSPENDED FINE

Charge

JAIL

JAIL

45 DYS

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:
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Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Case Number:

Count:

Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

URBANDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2008-01-23

2008-03-19

Crime

2008-01-29

POLK

05771AGCR217280

01

Charge

JAIL

TIME SERVED

2 DYS

Charge

FINE

Charge

SUSPENDED FINE

Charge

JAIL

JAIL

45 DYS

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

DISMISSED BY COURT

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2008-03-11

2008-03-19

File # 153950 : CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE https://ezscreen.instascreen.net/editor/printReport.taz?file=153950

4 of 19 1/23/2019, 1:00 PM



Origin:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Case Number:

Origin:

Sentences:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Count:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Case Number:

Origin:

Sentence Term:

Sentence Facility:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentence Term:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Crime

2008-03-11

POLK

01

05771AGCR218687

Charge

DISMISSED

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNT SR

1968-01-03

JERRY L CARTER

JERRY LAMOUNT CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2008-05-10

2008-08-13

Crime

01

2008-05-11

POLK

05771AGCR220157

Charge

721 DYS

PRISON

SUSPENDED PRISON

Charge

TIME SERVED

JAIL

9 DYS

Charge

2 YRS

PROBATION

Charge

PRISON

PRISON

730 DYS

Charge

FINE
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Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentence Term:

Sentences:

Description:

SentenceDescription:

Statute Number:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

County:

Case Number:

Count:

Case Initiation Date:

Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Sentence Facility:

Origin:

Charge

JAIL

DETENTION

9 DYS

Charge

86 HRS

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Offense:

VIOLATION OF PROBATION - 1985

JAIL DAYS=30 TIME SERVED DAYS=30

908.11

Crime

05771 AGCR220157

2008-05-11

POLK

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNT SR

1968-01-03

JERRY L CARTER

JERRY LAMOUNT CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2010-07-06

2010-08-04

Crime

POLK

05771AGCR238844

01

2010-07-07

Charge

JAIL

30 DYS

JAIL

Charge

TIME SERVED

30 DYS

JAIL

Charge
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Sentences:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Case Number:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Count:

County:

Case Initiation Date:

Origin:

Sentences:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

FINE

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

CARRYING WEAPONS - 1978 (AGMS)

NOT FILED/NOT PROSECUTED

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

724.4

2011-10-31

2011-12-07

Crime

2011-11-01

POLK

05771AGCR251122

04

Charge

NOT FILED/NOT PROSECUTED

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

DISMISSED BY COURT

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2011-10-31

2012-02-10

Crime

05771AGCR251122

03

POLK

2011-11-01

Charge

DISMISSED

Offense:

OPERATE VEHICLE WH INTENT (OWI) / 1ST OFF (SRMS)

DISMISSED BY COURT

SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321J.2(A)

2011-10-31
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Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

Count:

County:

Origin:

Sentences:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Count:

Case Number:

County:

Case Initiation Date:

Origin:

Sentences:

Description:

SentenceDescription:

Statute Number:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

2012-02-10

Crime

05771AGCR251122

2011-11-01

02

POLK

Charge

DISMISSED

Offense:

GO ARMED/KNIFE BLADE 5' TO 8' - 1989 (SRMS)

DISMISSED BY COURT

SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

724.4(3)(B)

2011-10-31

2012-02-10

Crime

01

05771AGCR251122

POLK

2011-11-01

Charge

DISMISSED

Offense:

GO ARMED/KNIFE BLADE 5" TO 8" - 1989 (SRMS)

DISMISSED

724.4(3)(B)

Crime

05771 AGCR251122

2011-11-01

POLK

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

DISMISSED BY COURT

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2013-06-20
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Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

2014-02-26

Crime

05771AGCR267411

2013-06-20

POLK

01

Charge

DISMISSED

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER - 1978 (AGMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

AGGRAVATED MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

321.561

2013-08-09

2014-02-26

Crime

05771AGCR268893

2013-08-10

POLK

01

Charge

PRISON

PRISON

2 YRS

Charge

SUSPENDED PRISON

PRISON

2 YRS

Charge

TIME SERVED

Charge

PROBATION

1 YRS

Charge

FINE
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Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Count:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Case Number:

Origin:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentence Term:

Sentences:

Origin:

Sentences:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

OPERATING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST OFFENSE

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR

WEST DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTM

321J.2(2)(A)

2016-03-31

2017-09-11

Crime

01

2016-03-31

POLK

05771OWOM081331

Charge

FINE

Charge

JAIL

SUSPENDED JAIL

351 DYS

Charge

JAIL

14 DYS

JAIL

Charge

JAIL

1 DYS

TIME SERVED

Charge

1 YRS

PROBATION

Charge

PROBATION EXTENDED

Offense:

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1ST OFFENSE

DISMISSED BY COURT

SERIOUS MISDEMEANOR

WEST DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTM

124.401(5)

2016-03-31
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Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

County:

Case Initiation Date:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Term:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

2016-10-24

Crime

05771OWOM081331

POLK

2016-03-31

02

Charge

DISMISSED

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

THEFT 5TH DEGREE - 1978 (SMMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

714.2(5)

2005-09-27

2006-10-18

Crime

05771SMAC285961

2006-10-12

POLK

01

Charge

JAIL

1 DYS

Charge

TIME SERVED

1 DYS

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

HARASS PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPL. - 1978 (SMMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA
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Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Arresting Agency:

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

718.4

2011-08-14

2011-08-15

Crime

05771SMAC323246

2011-08-15

POLK

01

Charge

FINE

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE SR

1968-01-03

JERRY LAMOUNTE CARTER

Iowa Admin Office of Courts (Delayed)

IA

Offense:

HARASS PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPL. - 1978 (SMMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT

718.4

2012-11-24

2012-11-26

Crime

05771SMAC334646

2012-11-26

POLK

02

Charge

JAIL

JAIL

1 DYS

Charge

TIME SERVED

JAIL

1 DYS

Offense:

CONSUMPTION / INTOXICATION - 1978 (SMMS)

GUILTY - NEGOTIATED/VOLUN PLEA

SIMPLE MISDEMEANOR

DES MOINES POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Statute Number:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Case Initiation Date:

County:

Count:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Origin:

Sentences:

Sentence Facility:

Sentence Term:

Full Name:

DOB:

Gender:

Address:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

County:

Case Number:

Additional Info:

Result Date:

Method Verified:

Search Type:

Description:

123.46

2012-11-24

2012-11-26

Crime

05771SMAC334646

2012-11-26

POLK

01

Charge

JAIL

JAIL

1 DYS

Charge

TIME SERVED

JAIL

1 DYS

P.R.I.O.R.S.

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNT

1968-01-03

MALE

1928 9TH ST APT 1

DES MOINES, IA 50314

JERRY LAMONTE CARTER

Jerry Lamount Carter

P.R.I.O.R.S.

IA

Offense:

OPEN CONTAINER - DRIVER > 21

GUILTY

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC

2011-10-31

2011-12-14

2011-11-03

Crime

G-00434665210054644930

POLK

05771 STA0442990

CONVICTED

2014-10-20

NAME,DOB-FULL

COUNTY

Offense:

CONTEMPT-ANY OTHER ACT OR OMISSION DECLARED A

CONTEMPT
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DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

County:

Case Number:

Additional Info:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Result Date:

Method Verified:

Search Type:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

County:

Case Number:

Additional Info:

Probation Time Sentenced:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Result Date:

Method Verified:

Search Type:

Sentenced Time Suspended:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

County:

Case Number:

Additional Info:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Result Date:

Method Verified:

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2008-05-10

2010-08-04

2008-05-11

Crime

G-00434665210054644930

POLK

05771 AGCR220157

CONVICTED

30 DAYS

2014-10-20

NAME,DOB-FULL

COUNTY

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2008-05-10

2008-08-13

2008-05-11

Crime

G-00434665210054644930

POLK

05771 AGCR220157

CONVICTED

2 DAYS

730 DAYS

2014-10-20

NAME,DOB-FULL

COUNTY

721 DAYS

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2010-07-06

2010-08-04

2010-07-07

Crime

G-00434665210054644930

POLK

05771 AGCR238844

CONVICTED

30 DAYS

2014-10-20

NAME,DOB-FULL
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Search Type:

Full Name:

DOB:

Gender:

Address:

Alias Name(s):

Provider:

State:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Additional Info:

Search Type:

Method Verified:

County:

Case Number:

Result Date:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

Result Date:

County:

Method Verified:

Search Type:

Additional Info:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Case Number:

ID Number:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

COUNTY

P.R.I.O.R.S.

Offender:

Carter Sr, Jerry Lamounte

1968-01-03

MALE

1928 9TH ST APT 1

DES MOINES, IA 50314

JERRY LAMONTE CARTER

P.R.I.O.R.S.

IA

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2008-01-23

2008-03-19

2008-01-29

Crime

G-00434665210054830047

45 DAYS

CONVICTED

COUNTY

NAME,DOB-FULL

POLK

05771 AGCR217280

2014-10-20

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2007-09-27

2008-02-20

2007-10-04

Crime

2014-10-20

POLK

NAME,DOB-FULL

COUNTY

CONVICTED

45 DAYS

05771 AGCR215279

G-00434665210054830047

Offense:

LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY

GUILTY
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Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

Additional Info:

Case Number:

Search Type:

Method Verified:

County:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Result Date:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

Result Date:

County:

Sentenced Time Suspended:

Method Verified:

Search Type:

Additional Info:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Probation Time Sentenced:

ID Number:

Case Number:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

Additional Info:

Case Number:

Search Type:

Method Verified:

County:

Jail Time Sentenced:

Result Date:

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC

2013-12-28

2014-01-11

2014-01-11

Crime

G-00434665210054830047

CONVICTED

05771 NTA0591851

COUNTY

NAME,DOB-FULL

POLK

1 DAY

2014-10-20

Offense:

DRIVING WHILE BARRED HABITUAL OFFENDER

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2013-08-09

2013-12-18

2013-08-10

Crime

2014-10-20

POLK

2 YEARS

NAME,DOB-FULL

COUNTY

CONVICTED

2 YEARS

1 YEAR

G-00434665210054830047

05771 AGCR268893

Offense:

CONSUMPTION / INTOXICATION

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2012-11-24

2012-11-26

2012-11-26

Crime

G-00434665210054830047

CONVICTED

05771 SMAC334646

COUNTY

NAME,DOB-FULL

POLK

1 DAY

2014-10-20
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Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

Result Date:

Jail Time Sentenced:

County:

Method Verified:

Search Type:

Case Number:

Additional Info:

ID Number:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Offense Date:

Disposition Date:

File Date:

Origin:

ID Number:

Additional Info:

Case Number:

Search Type:

Method Verified:

County:

Result Date:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Alias DOB(s):

Provider:

State:

Jurisdiction:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense:

HARASS PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPLOYEE

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2012-11-24

2012-11-26

2012-11-26

Crime

2014-10-20

1 DAY

POLK

NAME,DOB-FULL

COUNTY

05771 SMAC334646

CONVICTED

G-00434665210054830047

Offense:

HARASS PUBLIC OFFICER/EMPLOYEE

GUILTY

MISDEMEANOR

2011-08-14

2011-08-15

2011-08-15

Crime

G-00434665210054830047

CONVICTED

05771 SMAC323246

COUNTY

NAME,DOB-FULL

POLK

2014-10-20

Minnesota Dept of Public Safety

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE

1968-01-03

GERRY CARTER

JERRY LAMONT CARTER

JERRY LAMONTE CARTER

FRANK EUGENE CATER

1968-01-01

Minnesota Dept of Public Safety

MN

Offense:

MN055015J - OLMSTED COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

AGGRAVATED ROBBERY-2ND DEGREE

CONV-310-CONVICTED
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Offense Type:

Statute Number:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Agency:

Probation Time Sentenced:

File Number:

Jurisdiction:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Statute Number:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Case Number:

Agency:

Probation Time Sentenced:

File Number:

Full Name:

DOB:

Alias Name(s):

Alias DOB(s):

Provider:

State:

Jurisdiction:

Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Statute Number:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Agency:

Confinement Sentenced:

Case Number:

File Number:

Probation Time Sentenced:

Jurisdiction:

FELONY

609.245.2

1996-12-04

Crime

95012440

MN0550000 - OLMSTED COUNTY SHERIFF

15 Years

55K295003413

Offense:

MN055015J - OLMSTED COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

AGGRAVATED ROBBERY-2ND DEGREE

CONV-310-CONVICTED

FELONY

609.245.2

1996-12-04

Crime

95012440

MN0550000 - OLMSTED COUNTY SHERIFF

15 Years

55K295003413

Minnesota Dept of Public Safety

Offender:

CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE

1968-01-03

GERRY CARTER

JERRY LAMONT CARTER

JERRY LAMONTE CARTER

FRANK EUGENE CATER

1968-01-01

Minnesota Dept of Public Safety

MN

Offense:

MN055015J - OLMSTED COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY

CONV-310-CONVICTED

FELONY

609.485

2000-05-24

Crime

MN0550000 - OLMSTED COUNTY SHERIFF

19 Months

99082723

55K899003411

5 Years

Offense:

MN055015J - OLMSTED COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
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Description:

DispositionDescription:

Offense Type:

Statute Number:

Disposition Date:

Origin:

Probation Time Sentenced:

File Number:

Case Number:

Confinement Sentenced:

Agency:

ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY

CONV-310-CONVICTED

FELONY

609.485

2000-05-24

Crime

5 Years

55K899003411

99082723

19 Months

MN0550000 - OLMSTED COUNTY SHERIFF

WARNING: Based on the information provided EZ Screen Solutions searched for public records in the sources
referenced herein for criminal history information as permitted by federal and state law. 'Records Found'

means that our researchers found a record(s) in that jurisdiction that matched the personal identifiers (i.e.,
Name, SSN, Date of Birth, Address) listed for the subject in the above abstract. EZ Screen Solutions does not
guarantee the accuracy or truthfulness of the information as to the subject of the investigation, but only that

it is accurately copied from public records. Information generated as a result of identity theft, including
evidence of criminal activity, may be inaccurately associated with the consumer who is the subject of this
report. Further investigation into additional jurisdictions, or utilization of additional identifying information,

may be warranted. Please call for assistance.
Notice: Please verify all criminal records provided from the National Criminal Database Search with a County
or State Criminal Search to obtain further status and case information which confirms the records belong to

your applicant.

Disclaimer

This report is furnished to you pursuant to the Agreement for Service between the parties and in compliance
with the Fair Credit Reporting Act. This report is furnished based upon your certification that you have a

permissible purpose to obtain the report. The information contained herein was obtained in good faith from
sources deemed reliable, but the completeness or accuracy is not guaranteed.

*** End Of Report ***

File # 153950 : CARTER, JERRY LAMOUNTE https://ezscreen.instascreen.net/editor/printReport.taz?file=153950

19 of 19 1/23/2019, 1:00 PM


